C1450-XX-VS-1S-YYY Servo Drives
Installation Guide
Please visit http://www.linmot.com to check for the latest version of this document!
0185-1145-E_1V14_IG_C1400.docm / November 2025
 C1450-XX-VS-1S Installation Guide
 Page 2/25 www.LinMot.com NTI AG / LinMot®
© 2025 NTI AG
This work is protected by copyright.

                   C1450-XX-VS-1S Installation Guide
 NTI AG / LinMot® www.LinMot.com Page 19/25
 11  Ordering Information
Item Description Art. No.
C1450-SE-VS-1S-000 EtherCAT SoE Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2660
C1450-SC-VS-1S-000 Sercos III Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2659
C1450-PN-VS-1S-000 ProfiNet Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2658
C1450-PL-VS-1S-000 POWERLINK Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2656
C1450-PD-VS-1S-000 PROFIdrive Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2664
C1450-IP-VS-1S-000 Ethernet/IP Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2666
C1450-EC-VS-1S-000 EtherCAT Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2657
C1450-DS-VS-1S-000 EtherCAT CoE Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2665
C1450-LU-VS-1S-000 LinUDP Drive (1x230V/20A), STO 0150-2667
Accessories Description Art. No.
Isolated USB-RS232 converter Isolated USB RS232 converter with config. cable 0150-2473
RR01-68/100 Regeneration resistor (68R, 100W, 1000V) for C1400 0150-3581
DC01-C1400/X4/X30/X33 Drive Connector Set for C1400-1S 0150-3677
DC01-C1400/X2 Drive Connector Motor Phases 0150-3605
DC01-E1400/X4 Drive Connector 24VDC & Logic 0150-3447
DC01-C1400/X30 Drive Connector Mains Supply (1x230VAC) 0150-3607
MC10-EMV/14-D Shield clamp for P10 motor power cable 0150-3631
      Bold items are strongly recommended accessories!
  ATTENTION: The connectors have to be ordered separately and
are not  included with the drive!
  Use isolated USB RS232 converter for configuration!
 12  International Certifications
Certifications
Europe
See chapter “13 EU Declaration of Conformity CE-Marking“
UK
See chapter 15 UK Declaration of Conformity UKCA-Marking
IECEE
CB SCHEME
Ref. Certif. No. CH-8095
 C1450-XX-VS-1S Installation Guide
 Page 20/25 www.LinMot.com NTI AG / LinMot®
                   C1450-XX-VS-1S Installation Guide
 NTI AG / LinMot® www.LinMot.com Page 21/25
 C1450-XX-VS-1S Installation Guide